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Congressional Candidate Table 7b

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 1997 - March 31, 1998

Candidate Name
DORNAN, ROBERT KENNETH
TERRY, RANDALL A
BORDONARO, TOM
AUST, GILBERT MONROE JR
GLENN, DYLAN C
KEHOE, CHRISTINE
UDALL, TOM
FERGUSON, MICHAEL A
NEAS, RALPH G

State District

CA
NY
CA
AL
GA
CA
NM
NJ
MD

CAMMERMEYER, MARGARETHE PHD D WA

OWENS, STEVE
TORKILDSEN, PETER G
RUNBECK, LINDA CAROL
TOUMA, LESLIE ANN
NEWMAN, JONATHAN H
BAKER, MARK

MCKEITHEN, MARJORIE A
KHOURY, SARKIS JOSEPH
HOEFFEL, JOSEPH M Il
RIECKEN, GAIL

KOSKOFF, CHARLOTTE
KAWANANAKOA, QUENTIN KUHIO
SNEARY, LOY E

TULLY, ROBERT GERARD
DUNCAN, JIM (JAMES W DUNCAN)
GRAY, JAMES

NIELSEN, MARK
DESCHAMPS, ROBERT L "DUSTY"
ESKELSEN, LILIA

MCKIBBEN, LARRY
GIANNAROS, DEMETRIOS S
HOFMEISTER, GARY A
STAVERT, GISELE

MERCER, LINWOOD E
HUGHES, LISA BERGMAN
GORMAN, F CHRIS
HOLLISTER, NANCY P

REED, THOMAS ANSELIN
WOODWARD, VIRGINIA L
PRICE, WILLIAM MELVIN
RUSH, BOB

RAVOTTI, WILLIAM ANTHONY
BEVILL, DONALD H

HOLT, RUSH

FEINER, PAUL J

TERRY, SHAWN D
AMORELLO, MATTHEW J
HALL, THOMAS GEORGE JR
NEWINSKI, DENNIS ROMAN
ROBERTS, WALTER LENN

AZ
MA
MN
Mi
PA
IL
LA
CA
PA
IN
CT
HI
TX
1A
AK
CA
CT
MT
uT
1A
CT
IN
CA
NC
CA
KY
OH
TX
KY
IL
IA
PA
AL
NJ
NY
TX
MA
TX
MN
OK

46
26
22
05
02
49
03
06
08
02
06
06
06
12
13
17
06
43
13
08
06
01
14
02
00
46
05
00
02
03
06
10
06
01
46
03
06
14
03
12
01
14
04
12
20
24
03
12
04
03

Party
Republican Party
Right To Life
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

Contributions
Challenger/Open From Individuals

AL A DL AD DDA DD DD L AR PHHHBH B

1,765,417
416,665
397,578
317,234
316,187
314,525
299,321
297,163
295,569
294,497
288,735
286,522
270,302
248,020
226,771
224,297
209,886
209,651
206,607
190,945
187,769
187,699
182,514
180,449
178,658
172,619
166,565
166,442
163,882
148,244
146,984
138,488
134,920
132,376
131,663
130,166
129,012
127,346
125,787
125,252
123,986
123,913
122,330
122,081
116,672
116,631
111,270
110,118
105,183
104,779



